
1. Remove items from the box. You should have:
- Bag containing the Studio Cubelite (flat)
- 4 x Black support rods
- 4 x Silver support rods
- Circular acrylic sheet
- Roll of translucent film
- 2 x Tungsten lights with bulbs and reflectors
- 1 x Floor stand and riser
- 1 x Stand
- 1 x Softbox with rods and adaptor plate
Remove the Studio Cubelite from the protective bag.

2. Lay the Studio Cubelite on the floor and position the 
end of one of the black rods on the corner of the lower 
steel rim. Ensure the steel rim locates into the jaws of 
the tip at the end of the rod. 

3. Pull the middle and top steel rims away from the lower 
steel rim and locate the jaws of the tip at the other end 
of the black rod into the middle rim. 

4. Repeat steps 2&3 for the remaining three corners. 
When all four rods are in place, check they are all in a 
vertical position.

5. Position the end of one of the silver rods on the corner 
of the middle steel rim. Ensure the steel rim locates 
into the jaws of the tip at the end of the rod. 

6. Pull the middle and top steel rims away from each 
other and locate the jaws of the tip at the other end of 
the silver rod into the top rim. This process will require 
more force than you used when positioning the black 
rods, as they are a much tighter fit. This helps pull out  
any creases in the white fabric.

7. Repeat steps 5&6 for the remaining three corners. 
When all four rods are in place, check they are all in a 
vertical position.

8. Remove the blue protective film and place the circular 
acrylic sheet inside the top white section and place it 
on the white fabric surface seperating the top and 
bottom sections (do not drop this sheet as it will break).

9. Place the translucent film inside the top white section 
of the Studio Cubelite. There is a velcro strip running 
along one edge of the film.

10. Attach the velcro edge of the translucent film to the 
the two velcro tabs already sewn into the top of the 
white section.

11. Screw the bulb into the light unit.
12. Line up the spigots on the reflector with the cut outs on 

the light unit. Slide across the locking pin on the light 
unit, push the reflector in and rotate it clockwise. 
Release the locking pin to secure.

13. Insert the mains cable into the back of the light unit.
14. Rotate the three legs of the floor stand so that they 

‘fan’ out to an equal distance apart.
15. Slot the riser into the stand and tighten the thumb 

screw. The riser can be extended (if required) by 
releasing the thumb screw on the riser, extending the 
tube, then re-tightening the thumb screw.  

16. Attach the light head to the top of the stand/riser and 
secure using the thumb screw. You must remove the 
plastic protector cap from the top of the riser first.

17. Position the tungsten light head at the base of the rear 
opening of the Studio Cubelite. The light can be 
pointed downwards (with riser) or upwards (without 
riser). Refer to the label near the rear opening of the 
Light Table for advice on how to position the light.

18. See separate assembly instruction sheet for the 
Studio Cubelite softbox. Once the softbox is 
assembled and in position your Studio Cubelite is ready
to use.
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Setting up your Studio Cubelite Kit

Montaje del Kit del Studio Cubelite 

1. Retirar los componentes de la caja. En el volumen suministrado 
deben estar incluidos los siguientes componentes:
- Bolsa con el Studio Cubelite (plana)
- 4 barras de soporte negras
- 4 barras de soporte plateadas
- Pantalla de acrílico redonda 
- Rollo con film transparente 
- 2 lámparas Wolfram con bombillas y reflectores 
- 1 trípode de suelo y pieza intermedia 
- 1 trípode
- 1 Softbox con barra y placa de adaptador  
Retirar el Studio Cubelite de la bolsa de protección.

2. Colocar el Studio Cubelite en el suelo y pasar el extremo de una 
de las barras negras por la esquina del aro de acero inferior. 
Asegurarse que el aro de acero encaje en los ganchos de la punta 
en el extremo de la barra. 

3. Estirar el aro de acero central y el superior en la dirección contraria
hacia el aro de acero inferior y llevar los ganchos de la punta en el 
otro extremo de la barra negra hasta el aro central. 

4. Repetir los pasos 2 & 3 para las otras tres esquinas. Una vez 
montadas las cuatro barras, controlar si se encuentran en posición 
vertical. 

5. Conducir el extremo de una de las barras plateadas hasta el aro 
de acero central. Asegurarse que el aro de acero encaje en los 
ganchos de la punta en el extremo de la barra. 

6. Estirar el aro de acero central y el superior en la dirección contraria
y llevar los ganchos de la punta en el otro extremo de la barra 
plateada hasta el aro de acero superior. Este procedimiento 
requiere de más fuerza que para el posicionamiento de las barras 
negras, ya que estas barras tienen un ajuste más apretado. De 
esa forma los dobleces en el paño blanco se pueden quitar más 
fácilmente. 

7. Repetir los pasos 5 & 6 para las otras tres esquinas. Una vez 
montadas las cuatro barras, controlar si se encuentran en posición 
vertical. 

8. Quite el plástico  protector azul y coloque la pantalla acrílica 
circular con la parte blanca hacia arriba, sobre la superficie blanca 
de tela que separa las partes superior e inferior. (No deje caer la 
pantalla, ya que se puede romper)

9. Colocar el film transparente en la parte superior blanca del Studio 
Cubelite. El film posee una cinta de velcro en uno de los bordes. 

10. Colocar la cinta de velcro del film transparente sobre las otras dos 
cintas de velcro que están cosidas en la parte superior blanca.  

11. Enroscar la bombilla en la unidad de la lámpara. 
12. Ajustar los pivotes del reflector con las cavidades en la unidad de 

la lámpara. Pasar el reflector por encima del bloqueo en la unidad 
de la lámpara, insertarlo haciendo presión y girarlo en el sentido de
las agujas del reloj. Aflojar el bloqueo para asegurar el reflector. 

13. Conectar el cable en la parte trasera de la unidad de la lámpara. 
14. Girar las tres patas del trípode de suelo de forma que se extiendan

a una distancia uniforme "en abanico". 
15. Insertar la pieza intermedia en el trípode y apretar el tornillo de 

mariposa. La pieza intermedia se puede alargar (en caso 
necesario) aflojando el tornillo de mariposa de la pieza intermedia, 
extrayendo el tubo y reapretando el tornillo de mariposa. 

16. Fijar el cabezal de lámpara arriba en el trípode / pieza intermedia y
asegurarlo con el tornillo de mariposa. Primero se debe retirar la 
capa protectora plástica en la parte superior de la pieza intermedia.  

17. Fijar el cabezal de la lámpara Wolfram en la base de la abertura 
trasera de la mesa de iluminación. La lámpara se puede 
direccionar (mediante la pieza intermedia) hacia abajo o arriba. En 
la etiqueta al lado de la abertura trasera de la mesa de iluminación
encontrará instrucciones sobre el posicionamiento de la lámpara.

18. Observar las instrucciones de uso separadas para la Studio 
Cubelite Softbox. Tan pronto como la Softbox se haya montado e 
instalado el Studio Cubelite estará listo para ser utilizado.

Montieren des Studio Cubelite Kits

1. Die Komponenten aus dem Kasten nehmen. Folgende Komponenten 
müssen im Lieferumfang enthalten sein:
- Tasche mit dem Studio Cubelite (flach)
- 4 x schwarze Trägerstangen
- 4 x silberfarbene Trägerstangen
- Runder Acrylplatte 
- Rolle mit Transparentfolie
- 2 x Wolframlampen mit Glühlampen und Reflektoren
- 1 x Bodenstativ und Zwischenstück
- 1 x Stativ
- 1 x Softbox mit Stangen und Adapterplatte
Den Studio Cubelite aus der Schutztasche nehmen.

2. Den Studio Cubelite auf den Boden legen und das Ende einer der 
schwarzen Stangen in die Ecke der unteren Stahleinfassung führen. 
Sicherstellen, dass die Stahleinfassung in die Klauen der Spitze am 
Ende der Stange greift.

3. Die mittlere und obere Stahleinfassung in entgegengesetzte Richtung 
zur unteren Stahleinfassung ziehen und die Klauen der Spitze am 
anderen Ende der schwarzen Stange in die mittlere Einfassung führen.

4. Die Schritte 2 & 3 für die anderen drei Ecken wiederholen. Wenn alle 
vier Stangen montiert wurden, kontrollieren, ob sie in ihrer Position 
vertikal ausgerichtet sind.

5. Das Ende einer der silberfarbenen Stangen in die Ecke der mittleren 
Stahleinfassung führen. Sicherstellen, dass die Stahleinfassung in die 
Klauen der Spitze am Ende der Stange greift.

6. Die mittlere und obere Stahleinfassung in entgegengesetzte Richtung 
ziehen und die Klauen der Spitze am anderen Ende der silberfarbenen 
Stange in die obere Einfassung führen. Dieses Verfahren erfordert 
einen größeren Kraftaufwand als die Positionierung der schwarzen 
Stangen, da diese Stangen eine knappere Passung aufweisen. 
Dadurch lassen sich Falten in dem weißen Tuch leichter herausziehen.

7. Die Schritte 5 & 6 für die anderen drei Ecken wiederholen. Wenn alle 
vier Stangen montiert wurden, kontrollieren, ob sie in ihrer Position 
vertikal ausgerichtet sind.

8. Die blaue Schutzfolie von der abgerundeten Acrylplatte entfernen, 
diese in die Öffnung des weißen Lichtwürfels einführen und auf die 
weiße Stoffabdeckung legen, welche das Oberteil vom Unterteil 
trennt. (Acrylplatte nicht fallen lassen, Bruchgefahr!)

9. Die Transparentfolie in den oberen weißen Bereich des Studio 
Cubelite führen. Ein Klettband verläuft an einem Rand der Folie.

10. Das Klettband der Transparentfolie an den beiden Klettbändern 
anbringen, die oben im weißen Bereich eingenäht sind.

11. Die Glühlampe in die Lampeneinheit eindrehen.
12. Die Zapfen am Reflektor mit den Aussparungen an der Lampeneinheit 

ausrichten. Den Reflektor über den Sperrstift an der Lampeneinheit 
führen, hereindrücken und im Uhrzeigersinn drehen. Den Sperrstift 
lösen, um den Reflektor zu sichern.

13. Das Netzkabel an der Rückseite der Lampeneinheit anschließen.
14. Die drei Beine des Bodenstativs so drehen, dass sie sich in 

gleichmäßigem Abstand "fächerförmig" ausbreiten.
15. Das Zwischenstück in das Stativ schieben und die Flügelschraube 

festziehen. Das Zwischenstück lässt sich (bei Bedarf) verlängern, 
indem man die Flügelschraube am Zwischenstück löst, das Rohr 
herauszieht und die Flügelschraube wieder festzieht.

16. Den Lampenkopf oben am Stativ/Zwischenstück befestigen und mit 
der Flügelschraube sichern. Die Kunststoffschutzkappe oben am 
Zwischenstück muss zunächst entfernt werden.

17. Den Wolframlampenkopf an der Basis der rückseitigen Öffnung des 
Lichttisches befestigen. Die Lampe kann (mit Hilfe des 
Zwischenstücks) nach unten oder (ohne Zwischenstück) nach oben 
gerichtet werden. Auf dem Etikett neben der rückseitigen Öffnung des 
Lichttisches finden sich Hinweise zur Positionierung der Lampe.

18. Die separate Montageanleitung für die Studio Cubelite Softbox 
beachten. Sobald die Softbox montiert und installiert wurde, ist der 
Studio Cubelite einsatzbereit.



Setting up your Studio Cubelite Kit

Montaggio del Kit Studio Cubelite 

1. Estrarre i pezzi dalla scatola. Essa deve contenere:
- Borsa contenente lo Studio Cubelite (piatta)
- 4 bacchette di supporto nere
- 4 bacchette di supporto argentate
- Lastra acrilica rotonda
- Rotolo con pellicola trasparente
- 2 lampade Wolfram con lampadine e riflettori
- 1 stativo da terra e montante
- 1 stativo
- 1 Softbox con bacchette e adattatore
Estrarre lo Studio Cubelite dalla custodia.

2. Appoggiare lo Studio Cubelite sul pavimento e posizionare 
l'estremità di una delle bacchette nere nell'angolo del bordo 
metallico più basso. Assicurarsi che il bordo metallico venga 
collocato nell'incastro dell'estremità della bacchetta.

3. Tirare i due bordi metallici centrale e superiore in direzione opposta
al bordo inferiore e infilare l'incastro dell'altra estremità della 
bacchetta nera nel bordo centrale.

4. Ripetere i passaggi 2 & 3 per i rimanenti tre angoli. Quando tutte e 
quattro le bacchette sono state montate controllate che esse siano 
tutte in posizione verticale.

5. Infilare l'estremità di una della bacchette argentate nell'angolo del 
bordo metallico centrale. Assicurarsi che il bordo metallico venga 
collocato nell'incastro dell'estremità della bacchetta.

6. Tirare i bordi metallici centrale e superiore in direzione opposta e 
infilare l'incastro dell'altra estremità della bacchetta argentata nel 
bordo superiore. Questo procedimento richiederà più forza di 
quella applicata per il posizionamento delle bacchette nere, poiché 
queste bacchette sono molto più tese. Ciò favorisce l'eliminazione 
della piega nel tessuto bianco.

7. Ripetere i passaggi 5 & 6 per i rimanenti tre angoli. Quando tutte e 
quattro le bacchette sono state montate controllate che esse siano 
tutte in posizione verticale.

8. Rimuovere il film azzurro di protezione della lastra acrilica rotonda 
e posizionarla all’interno della parte superiore dello Studio Cubelite 
sul tessuto bianco traslucido che fa da base. (Fare attenzione a 
non far cadere la lastra perchè potrebbe rompersi o scheggiarsi.)

9. Infilare la pellicola trasparente nella sezione bianca superiore dello 
Studio Cubelite. Un nastro velcro scorre lungo un lato della 
pellicola.

10. Attaccare il velcro della pellicola trasparente alle due chiusure 
velcro cucite nella sezione bianca superiore.

11. Avvitare la lampadina nella lampada.
12. Allineare le spine del riflettore con le fessure della lampada. Infilare

il riflettore al di sopra del pernetto di bloccaggio, passarlo dentro e 
girare in senso orario. Sbloccare il pernetto di bloccaggio per 
assicurare il riflettore.

13. Inserire il cavo di corrente nel retro della lampada.
14. Girare i tre piedi dello stativo in modo che si allarghino a distanza 

uguale.
15. Infilare il montante nello stativo e stringere la vite ad alette. In caso

di bisogno il montante può essere prolungato allentando la vite ad 
alette del montante, estraendo il tubo e stringendo nuovamente la 
vite ad alette.

16. Fissare la lampada sullo stativo/montante e stringere la vite ad 
alette. Il coperchietto di plastica sopra il montante deve essere 
prima tolto.

17. Fissare la lampada Wolfram nella base dell'apertura posteriore del 
Tavolo Luminoso. La lampada può essere puntata verso il basso 
(con l'uso del montante) o verso l'alto (senza montante). 
Nell'etichetta vicino all'apertura del Tavolo Luminoso ci sono 
indicazioni su come deve essere posizionata la lampada. 

18. Osservare le separate istruzioni per l'uso del Softbox Studio 
Cubelite. Non appena il Softbox è stato montato e installato, lo 
Studio Cubelite è pronto per l'uso.

Installer votre kit Studio Cubelite

1. Sortez chaque produit composant le kit de l'emballage. Vous devez
avoir : 
-  Un sac (plat) contenant le Studio Cubelite 
-  4 x tiges d'assemblage noires
-  4 x tiges d'assemblage argentées
-  Une plaque de support en Plexiglas
-  Un rouleau de diffuseur translucide
-  2 x torches tungstène avec lampes et réflecteurs bol
-  1 pied (base + colonne télescopique)
-  1 softbox avec tiges et adaptateur
Déballez le Studio Cubelite de son sac de protection

2. Posez le Studio Cubelite sur le sol et positionnez l'extrémité d'une 
des tiges noires au niveau du coin bas du cercle en acier.
Assurez vous que l'anneau en acier soit bien fixé dans la fente 
prévue à cet effet à l'extrémité de la tige.

3. Séparez l'anneau du bas des anneaux du milieu et du haut et fixez 
l'autre extrémité de la tige dans l'anneau du milieu. 

4. Recommencez les étapes 2 & 3 pour les trois coins restants. 
Lorsque les quatre tiges sont en place, vérifiez qu'elles soient bien 
en position verticale.

5. Positionnez l'extrémité d'une des tiges argentées au niveau du coin
bas de l'anneau du milieu. Assurez vous que l'anneau soit bien fixé
dans la fente prévue à cet effet à l'extrémité de la tige. 

6. Séparez les anneaux du milieu et du haut et fixez l'autre extrémité 
de la tige dans l'anneau du haut. Cette étape demande plus de 
force que lors de la mise en place des tiges noires : cela aide à 
bien tendre le tissu blanc. 

7. Recommencez les étapes 5 & 6 pour les trois coins restants. 
Lorsque les quatre tiges sont en place, vérifiez qu'elles soient bien 
en position verticale.

8. Enlevez le film de protection bleu et placez la plaque de Plexiglas
à l'intérieur de la partie haute du studio (la partie blanche)  ; posez 
la plaque sur la toile blanche qui sépare la partie du haut de celle 
du bas. (ne laissez pas tomber cette plaque car elle se briserait)

9. Placez le diffuseur translucide dans la partie blanche du Cubelite. 
Une bande velcro est cousue à une extrémité du diffuseur 
translucide.

10. Attachez la bande velcro aux deux attaches velcro déjà cousues 
dans la partie supérieure blanche du Studio.

11. Vissez la lampe dans la torche.
12. Alignez les trois encoches de la torche avec les trois ergots du 

réflecteur bol. Poussez et tournez dans le sens des aiguilles d'une 
montre. 

13. Insérez le câble dans la partie arrière de la torche.
14. Faites tourner les trois branches du pied afin de le stabiliser.
15. Insérez la colonne télescopique dans le pied et sécurisez avec les 

papillons prévus à cet effet. Allongez la colonne télescopique en 
desserrant les papillons, puis revissez les pour sécuriser la 
position.

16. Attachez la torche au pied et sécurisez la position en utilisant les 
papillons prévus à cet effet. Vous devez enlevez préalablement le 
capuchon protecteur noir qui se trouve à l'extrémité de la colonne 
télescopique.

17. Positionnez la torche tungstène à la base ouverte arrière du Studio 
Cubelite. La torche peut pointer vers le bas ou vers le haut. 
Reportez vous à la notice placée à l'arrière de la Light Table pour 
positionner votre éclairage.

18. Votre Light Table Cubelite est maintenant prête à l'emploi.
19. Reportez vous à la notice séparée pour monter votre softbox.

Une fois la softbox installée, votre Studio Cubelite est prêt à 
l'emploi. 



1. Check components
1 x Softbox Cover
4 x Rods
1 x Front Diffuser
1 x Adaptor Plate

2. Insert the curved end of one of the rods through one of 
the elastic loops near the bottom edge of the softbox 
cover (the larger opening is the bottom of the cover).

3. Insert the same rod through the elastic loop at the top 
(small opening) of the softbox.

4. Repeat with all 4 rods, the curved ends of the rods 
should finish near the small opening at the top of the 
softbox cover.

5. Place the Adaptor plate in the centre of the softbox 
cover, ensure the plate is the correct way up, as shown
in the picture. 

6. Insert the first rod (curved end) into one of the holes in 
the adaptor plate. 

7. Repeat with the other 3 rods, using the quarter position
holes (ie: 3, 6, 9 and 12 o'clock).

8. Insert the other end of the 1st rod into the velcro 
pocket on the bottom edge of the softbox cover. Open 
the pocket by squeezing the outer edges together.

9. Repeat with the other 3 rods. Turn the softbox 
assembly over and ensure the opening and rods are 
sitting evenly.

10. Open the front diffuser by gently allowing the steel rim 
to pop open to form a flat square with rounded corners.

11. Sit the softbox on top of the front diffuser (velcro edge 
facing upwards) and Locate the 1st corner of the 
softbox onto the corner of the Diffuser, using the Velcro
to hold it in place. Repeat with other 3 corners 

12. Pull the softbox cover outwards and fasten along each 
side of the diffuser using the Velcro. 

13. Screw the bulb into the light unit.
14. Carefully lower the light unit so the bulb passes 

through the adaptor plate.
15. Line up the spigots on the softbox adaptor plate with 

the cut outs on the light unit and lower the light unit 
onto the adaptor. 

16. Push the locking pin on the lamp upwards, then 
rotate the lamp unit in a clockwise direction. Release 
the locking pin to lock the lamp and adaptor together. 
Insert the mains cable into the back of the light unit.

17. Carefully lift and place the softbox assembly onto the 
top of the previously assembled Studio Cubelite. 

18. The softbox is now in position and the Studio Cubelite 
is ready to use.
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Setting up your Studio Cubelite Softbox

Montaje de la Studio Cubelite Softbox

1. Controlar los componentes:
- 1 cubierta para Softbox
- 4 barras
- 1 difusor frontal
- 1 placa de adaptador 

2. Pasar el extremo curvo de una de las barras a través de uno de 
los pasadores elásticos en el canto inferior de la cubierta de la 
Softbox (la abertura mayor equivale al fondo de la cubierta). 

3. Pasar la misma barra a través del pasador elástico en el extremo 
superior (abertura pequeña) de la Softbox.

4. Repetir estos pasos para las 4 barras. Los extremos curvos de las 
barras deben terminar cerca de la pequeña abertura en la parte 
superior de la cubierta de la  Softbox.

5. Colocar la placa del adaptador en el centro de la cubierta de la 
Softbox. Asegurarse que el lado correcto de la placa quede para 
arriba, tal como lo enseña la ilustración. 

6. Colocar la primera barra (extremo curvo) en uno de los taladros de
la placa del adaptador. 

7. Repetir este paso para las otras 3 barras. Para ello utilizar los 
taladros en cada uno de los segmentos cuadrantes (o sea, 3, 6, 9 
y 12 horas).

8. Pasar el otro extremo de la primera barra por el bolsillo con cierre 
de velcro en el canto inferior de la cubierta de la Softbox. Abrir el 
bolsillo apretando los cantos externos. 

9. Repetir este paso para las otras 3 barras. Dar vuelta la Softbox y 
asegurarse que la abertura y las barras estén alineadas 
uniformemente. 

10. Abrir el difusor frontal. Para ello dejar desplegar cuidadosamente el
aro de acero de manera que forme un cuadrado plano con 
esquinas redondeadas. 

11. Colocar la Softbox sobre el difusor frontal (el canto con el cierre de
velcro está hacia arriba). Colocar la 1ª esquina de la Softbox sobre
la esquina del difusor y fijar su posición con el cierre de velcro. 
Repetir este procedimiento con las otras 3 esquinas. 

12. Estirar la cubierta de la Softbox hacia fuera y fijarla con el cierre de
velcro a los lados del difusor. 

13. Enroscar la bombilla en la unidad de la lámpara. 
14. Descender con cuidado la unidad de la lámpara de forma que la 

bombilla pase a través de la placa del adaptador. 
15. Ajustar los pivotes en la placa del adaptador de la Softbox con las 

divisiones en la unidad de la  lámpara y acodar la unidad de la 
lámpara con el adaptador. 

16. Levantar el bloqueo de la lámpara. Después girar la unidad de la 
lámpara en el sentido de las agujas del reloj. Soltar el bloqueo 
para bloquear la lámpara y el adaptador juntos. Conectar el cable 
en la parte trasera de la unidad de la lámpara. 

17. Levantar con cuidado la Softbox y colocarla sobre el Studio 
Cubelite montado anteriormente.

18. Ahora la Softbox se encuentra en la posición correcta y el Studio 
Cubelite está listo para ser utilizado.

Montieren der Studio Cubelite Softbox

1. Die Komponenten kontrollieren:
-  1 x Softbox-Abdeckung
-  4 x Stangen
-  1 x Frontdiffusor
-  1 x Adapterplatte

2. Das gebogene Ende einer der Stangen durch eine der elastischen 
Schlaufen an der unteren Kante der Softbox-Abdeckung führen (die
größere Öffnung entspricht dem Boden der Abdeckung).

3. Dieselbe Stange durch die elastische Schlaufe am oberen Ende 
(kleine Öffnung) der Softbox führen.

4. Diese Schritte für alle 4 Stangen wiederholen. Die gebogenen 
Enden der Stangen müssen nahe der kleinen Öffnung im oberen 
Bereich der Softbox-Abdeckung enden.

5. Die Adapterplatte in der Mitte der Softbox-Abdeckung anbringen. 
Sicherstellen, dass die richtige Seite der Platte nach oben weist, 
wie in der Abbildung dargestellt.

6. Die erste Stange (gebogenes Ende) in eine der Bohrungen in der 
Adapterplatte führen.

7. Diesen Schritt für die anderen 3 Stangen wiederholen. Zu diesem 
Zweck die Bohrungen in den einzelnen Viertelsegmenten 
verwenden (d.h. 3, 6, 9 und 12 Uhr).

8. Das andere Ende der ersten Stange in die Klettverschlusstasche 
an der unteren Kante der Softbox-Abdeckung führen. Die Tasche 
durch Zusammendrücken der äußeren Kanten öffnen.

9. Diesen Schritt für die 3 anderen Stangen wiederholen. Die Softbox 
herumdrehen und sicherstellen, dass die Öffnung und die Stangen 
gleichmäßig ausgerichtet sind.

10. Den Frontdiffusor öffnen. Zu diesem Zweck die Stahleinfassung 
vorsichtig aufklappen lassen, so dass sie ein flaches Quadrat mit 
abgerundeten Ecken bildet.

11. Die Softbox auf den Frontdiffusor stellen (die Kante mit dem 
Klettverschluss weist nach oben). Die 1. Ecke der Softbox auf die 
Ecke des Diffusors führen und mit dem Klettverschluss in der 
Position fixieren. Dieses Verfahren für die anderen 3 Ecken 
wiederholen.

12. Die Softbox-Abdeckung nach außen ziehen und an den Seiten des
Diffusors mit dem Klettverschluss befestigen.

13. Die Glühlampe in die Lampeneinheit eindrehen.
14. Die Lampeneinheit vorsichtig absenken, so dass die Glühlampe 

durch die Adapterplatte geführt wird.
15. Die Zapfen an der Softbox-Adapterplatte mit den Ausschnitten an 

der Lampeneinheit ausrichten und die Lampeneinheit auf den 
Adapter absenken.

16. Den Sperrstift an der Lampe nach oben drücken. Dann die 
Lampeneinheit im Uhrzeigersinn drehen. Den Sperrstift loslassen, 
um Lampe und Adapter zusammen zu verriegeln. Das Netzkabel 
an der Rückseite der Lampeneinheit anschließen.

17. Die Softbox vorsichtig anheben und auf den zuvor montierten 
Studio Cubelite führen.

18. Die Softbox befindet sich jetzt in der korrekten Position, und der 
Studio Cubelite ist einsatzbereit.



Setting up your Studio Cubelite Softbox

Montaggio del Softbox Studio Cubelite 

1. Controllare i pezzi:
-  1 Copri-Softbox
-  4 Bacchette
-  1 Diffusore frontale
-  1 Adattatore

2. Infilare l'estremità piegata di una delle bacchette in uno dei 
passanti elastici sull'angolo inferiore del Copri-Softbox (l'apertura 
più grande corrisponde al fondo del Copri-Softbox).

3. Infilare la stessa bacchetta nel passante elastico dell'estremità 
superiore del Copri-Softbox (piccola apertura).

4. Ripetere questi passaggi per tutte e 4 le bacchette. Le estremità 
piegate delle bacchette devono finire vicino alla piccola apertura 
nel campo superiore del Copri-Softbox.

5. Montare l'adattatore al centro del Copri-Softbox. Assicurarsi che il 
lato corretto guardi verso l'alto così come mostrato nella foto.

6. Infilare la prima bacchetta (estremità piegata) in uno dei fori 
dell'adattatore.

7. Ripetere questo passaggio per le altre 3 bacchette facendo uso dei
fori quarto per quarto (cioè ore 3, 6, 9 e 12).

8. Infilare l'altra estremità della prima bacchetta nella tasca velcro del 
lato inferiore del Copri-Softbox. Aprire la tasca pressando il lato 
esterno.

9. Ripetere questo passaggio per le altre 3 bacchette. Capovolgere il 
Softbox e assicurarsi che l'apertura e le bacchette siano allineate 
uniformemente.

10. Aprire il diffusore frontale facendo scattare con cautela il bordo 
metallico in modo che si formi un quadrato piatto con gli angoli 
smussati.

11. Piazzare il Softbox sul diffusore frontale (il lato con la chiusura 
velcro puntato verso l'alto). Portare il 1° angolo del Softbox 
sull'angolo del diffusore e fissarlo con la chiusura velcro. Ripetere 
questa procedura per i rimanenti 3 angoli.

12. Tirare verso l'esterno il Copri-Softbox e fissarlo ai lati del diffusore 
con la chiusura velcro.

13. Avvitare la lampadina nella lampada.
14. Calare con cautela la lampada facendo passare la lampadina 

attraverso l'adattatore.
15. Allineare le spine del riflettore con le fessure della lampada e 

calare la lampada nell'adattatore.
16. Premere verso l'alto il pernetto di bloccaggio della lampada. Girare 

poi la lampada in senso orario. Sboccare il pernetto di bloccaggio 
per legare la lampada con l'adattatore.

17. Sollevare con cautela il Softbox e appoggiarlo sullo Studio Cubelite
montato precedentemente.

18. Il Softbox si trova ora nella corretta posizione e lo Studio Cubelite è
pronto per l'uso.

Installer votre Softbox

1. Vérifiez le contenu:
-  Une toile softbox
-  4 x tiges d'assemblage
-  Un diffuseur
-  Un adaptateur

2. Insérez la partie incurvée de la tige d'assemblage dans l'élastique 
placé à la base de la toile de softbox (la partie la plus large est la 
base de la toile softbox).

3. Insérez la même tige d'assemblage dans l'élastique placé à l'autre 
extrémité de la toile softbox (petite ouverture).

4. Recommencez avec les 3 autres tiges d'assemblage. La partie 
incurvée de chaque tige doit être placée près de la partie 
supérieure de la softbox (petite ouverture).

5. Placez l'adaptateur au centre de la toile softbox ; assurez vous de 
positionner l'adaptateur dans le bon sens, comme montré dans la 
photo.

6. Insérez la première tige (partie incurvée) dans l'un des trous de 
l'adaptateur.

7. Recommencez avec les trois autres tiges, en décalant à chaque 
fois d'un quart de tour (ex. : position 3, 6, 9 et 12 d'une montre).

8. Insérez l'autre extrémité de la tige dans la pochette velcro de la 
partie basse de la toile softbox. Ouvrez la pochette en serrant les 
bords extérieurs ensemble.

9. Recommencez avec les trois autres tiges. Vérifiez vous que les 
tiges soient bien positionnées.

10. Ouvrez le diffuseur en le laissant prendre forme seul : une fois 
ouvert, il doit former un carré plat à angles arrondis.

11. Placez la softbox sur le diffuseur (partie velcro en haut) en 
commençant par assembler un coin via le velcro. Répéter 
l'opération avec les trois autres coins. 

12. Assembler chaque côté via le velcro. 
13. Insérez la lampe dans la torche.
14. Faites passer doucement la lampe dans l'adaptateur.
15. Aligner les trois ergots de l'adaptateur avec les trois encoches de 

la torche. 
16. Poussez la gâchette de sécurité (sur le coté de la lampe) et tourner

dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre. Relâchez la gâchette de 
sécurité pour bloquer l'adaptateur et la torche ensemble. Insérez le
câble d'alimentation à l'arrière de la torche.

17. Placez la softbox sur la partie haut du Studio Cubelite déjà monté.
18. La softbox est maintenant en position et le Cubelite prêt à l'emploi.


